
2023 Cumberland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 18, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-18   Conf: 13-11   Home: 17-5   Away: 7-11   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (279), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (13)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: 22 (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Chappell (4), Bartley (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (1), 12 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (60-84), Chappell
(25-34), 12 (21-31), 20 (8-10), Bartley (5-6), Higgins (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
19 Lay, Anna .409 44-44 137 41 56 2 2 0 6 62 .453 21 0 25 0 .487 0 2 45-47 41 5 1 .979
7 Evans, Ashley .336 40-40 122 32 41 0 1 0 15 43 .352 15 5 23 0 .427 1 3 8-8 59 5 0 1.000
30 30 .317 45-45 142 22 45 16 0 2 37 67 .472 10 1 11 1 .364 1 1 3-5 76 70 8 .948
1 Chappell, Abby .310 44-44 129 19 40 15 1 1 29 60 .465 10 1 21 0 .359 2 3 0-0 150 25 6 .967
14 France, Kenzie .306 44-44 124 14 38 10 0 2 22 54 .435 4 1 20 0 .333 0 0 1-1 145 5 3 .980
22 22 .302 43-43 139 13 42 8 0 1 28 53 .381 3 2 17 1 .324 1 0 0-0 179 4 4 .979
8 Jones, Azaria .288 45-45 118 29 34 12 0 7 28 67 .568 13 9 17 2 .394 2 2 3-4 45 101 16 .901
10 Melton, Addison .284 34-33 88 13 25 4 1 0 4 31 .352 5 2 16 0 .337 0 7 1-1 32 5 4 .902
16 Hatfield, Jacey .282 45-45 131 18 37 6 0 0 18 43 .328 15 1 21 0 .361 0 2 7-7 65 95 16 .909
27 Clinard, Carley 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
15 France, Karsyn .750 26-0 4 11 3 0 0 0 5 3 .750 1 0 0 0 .800 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000
25 Brogdon, Sara .500 3-0 4 2 2 1 0 0 0 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
12 12 .500 30-23 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 32 1 .973
11 Arnemann, Gracie .316 8-6 19 5 6 1 0 0 2 7 .368 2 0 7 0 .381 0 0 0-0 4 0 2 .667
28 Bartley, Brylee .302 18-16 43 6 13 3 0 0 8 16 .372 6 1 6 1 .392 1 0 0-0 48 4 1 .981
4 Peach, Abbie .250 13-0 4 6 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
42 42 .000 4-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
2 De La Maza, Briana .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
26 26 .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 45-45 1210 234 385 78 5 13 204 512 .423 108 23 185 5 .383 8 20 70-75 868 381 64 .951
Opponents .295 45-45 1179 183 348 63 8 15 160 472 .400 101 14 174 7 .354 14 25 30-43 848 304 59 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
12 12 2.91 12-11 29 23 13 2-0 2 149.0 162 84 62 49 114 32 3 6 .275 12 6 0 9 13
20 20 3.77 12-5 24 20 8 0-0 0 102.0 126 68 55 39 38 23 3 7 .298 8 3 0 4 10
0 Moore, Annalee 3.94 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 15 7 6 7 6 0 0 1 .326 3 0 0 0 0
5 Higgins, Kaitlin 4.55 2-2 14 2 0 0-0 3 27.2 45 24 18 6 16 8 2 1 .375 2 5 0 1 2
Totals 3.41 27-18 78 45 21 3 5 289.1 348 183 141 101 174 63 8 15 .295 25 14 0 14 25
Opponents 4.33 18-27 75 44 20 8 2 282.2 385 234 175 108 185 78 5 13 .318 19 23 0 8 20



2023 Cumberland University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 18, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Evans, Ashley 64 59 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Higgins, Kaitlin 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
25 Brogdon, Sara 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
42 42 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Peach, Abbie 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
15 France, Karsyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Bartley, Brylee 53 48 4 1 .981 0 5 1 .833 1 0
14 France, Kenzie 153 145 5 3 .980 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 22 187 179 4 4 .979 6 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lay, Anna 47 41 5 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 12 37 4 32 1 .973 0 21 10 .677 0 0
1 Chappell, Abby 181 150 25 6 .967 1 25 9 .735 4 0
20 20 25 7 17 1 .960 2 8 2 .800 0 0
30 30 154 76 70 8 .948 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hatfield, Jacey 176 65 95 16 .909 6 0 0 — 0 0
10 Melton, Addison 41 32 5 4 .902 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jones, Azaria 162 45 101 16 .901 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Arnemann, Gracie 6 4 0 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Moore, Annalee 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 De La Maza, Briana 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 26 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Clinard, Carley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1313 868 381 64 .951 30 60 24 .714 5 0
Opponents 1211 848 304 59 .951 24 140 8 .946 6 0


